Population, Resources and

in the Ndop Central Sub-Division:

Village

Bamessing

Bamali

Bamunka

Bambalang

Total

Village Geographical Coordinates

East (X)

10.36089

10.46526

10.41405

10.46584

North (Y)

5.98478

5.97052

5.96970

5.94292

Z(m)

1178

1177

1198

1121

Population

Men

9516

5124

14637

10479

Women

10860

5977

13570

11863

Youths less than 20 years

Children less than 5 years

Total

20,376

11,101

Existing Infrastructure

GHS

1

1

GSS/GTC

Primary School

Nursery School

Others Schools

Hospital

Health Centre

Bore hole

Well
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Psychosocial Infrastructures

Warehouse

Markets

Motor park

Slaughter slab

Cattle park

Tree Nursery

Electricity

Telephone

Main Available

Resources

Forest

Water / lake

Protected areas / parks

Touristic sites

Quarry
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Others

Organization

of the Village

Access means
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State of road
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Chief's palace

No of quarters

Development Committee
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