Population, Resources and Infrastructure in the Ndop Central Sub-Division:

Village		Bamessing	Bamali	Bamunka	Bambalang	Total	
		East (X)	10.36089	10.46526	10.41405	10.46584	
		North (Y)	5.98478	5.97052	5.96970	5.94292	
			1178	1177	1198	1121	
Population	Men		9516	5124	14637	10479	39,756
	Women		10860	5977	13570	11863	42,270
	Youths less than 20 years						0
	Children less than 5 years						0
	Total		20,376	11,101	28,207	22,342	82,026
Existing Infrastructure	GHS		1	1	1	1	4
	GSS/GTC		1	0	1	1	3
	Primary School		8	7	25	12	52
	Nursery School		2	0	16	1	19
	Others Schools		1	0	7	0	8
	Hospital		0	0	1	0	1
	Health Centre		2	1	1	1	5
	Bore hole		0	0	0	0	0
	Well		0	2	9	9	20
	Other Water points		27	15	0	0	42
	Psychosocial Infrastructures		0	0	0	0	0
	Warehouse		0	0	0	0	0
	Markets		1	0	1	1	3
	Motor park		0	0	1	0	1
	Slaughter slab		0	0	1	0	1
	Cattle park		0	0	0	0	0
	Tree Nursery		0	0	0	0	0
	Electricity		0	0	0	0	
	Telephone		0	0	0	0	
Main Available Resources	Forest		0	0	0	0	0
	Water / lake		0	0	0	1	1
	Protected areas / parks		0	0	0	0	0
	Touristic sites		2	1	2	2	7
	Quarry		0	0	0	0	0
	Others		0	0	0	0	
Organization of the Village	Access means		Т	Т	Т	Т	
	State of road		AS	AS	AS	AS	
	Chief's palace		2	2	2	2	
	No of quarters		21	18	9	23	
	Development Committee		0	0	0	0	